representing 10% of the Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date, the financial effects on
the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group ended 31 December 2013 would
have been as follows:−

2.6.1 Market Purchase and Off-Market Purchase

For illustrative purposes only:

Where the Shares purchased or acquired are cancelled or held in treasury, in a Market
Purchase, assuming that the Maximum Price is S$0.21, which is 5% above the average closing
market prices of a Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which transactions in the Shares
were recorded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date, the maximum amount of funds
required for the purchase of up to 35,468,495 Shares (representing 10% of the total issued share
capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date net of the treasury shares), which is the
maximum number of Shares the Company is able to purchase or acquire under and during the
duration of the Share Buy-Back Mandate is as follows:−

Assuming using internal resources to purchase the Shares

Group  Company

Before Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

After Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

Before Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

After Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

31 December 2013

Current assets (A) 117,764 110,316 36,890 29,442

Current liabilities (B) 48,737 48,737 3,193 3,193

Working capital 69,027 61,579 33,697 26,249

Shareholders’ funds net of goodwill and
intangible assets (C) 95,458 88,010 69,810 62,362

Total borrowings (D) 13,601 13,601 - -

Profit attributable to equity holders of the
Company (E) 4,754 4,754 3,004 3,004

Number of Shares (net of treasury shares) (F) 359,944,950 324,476,455 359,944,950 324,476,455

Weighted Average Number of Shares (net of
treasury shares) (G) 342,515,608 307,047,113 342,515,608 307,047,113

9

Group  Company

Before Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

After Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

Before Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

After Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

31 December 2013

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$ cents) (C)/(F) 26.52 27.12 19.39 19.22

EPS (S$ cents) (E)/(G) 1.39 1.55 0.88 0.98

Gearing ratio (times) (D)/(C) 14% 15% N/A N/A

Current ratio (times) (A)/(B) 2.42 2.26 11.55 9.22

As at 31 December 2014, the Group and the Company had cash and bank balances of
approximately S$37.49 million and S$327,620 respectively. In order to effect a purchase of up
to 35,468,495 Shares at the Maximum Price computed as at the Latest Practicable Date, cash
reserves from the Group of S$7.45 million will be required.

Assuming using external borrowings to purchase the Shares

Group  Company

Before Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

After Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

Before Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

After Share
Buy‑Back

S$’000

31 December 2013

Current assets (A) 117,764 117,764 36,890 36,890

Current liabilities (B) 48,737 56,185 3,193 10,641

Working capital 69,027 61,579 33,697 26,249

Shareholders’ funds net of goodwill and
intangible assets (C) 95,458 95,242 69,810 69,594

Total borrowings (D) 13,601 21,049 - 7,448

Profit attributable to equity holders of the
Company (E) 4,754 4,538 3,004 2,788

Number of Shares (net of treasury shares) (F) 359,944,950 324,476,455 359,944,950 324,476,455

Weighted Average Number of Shares (net of
treasury shares) (G) 342,515,608 307,047,113 342,515,608 307,047,113

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$ cents) (C)/(F) 26.52 29.35 19.39 21.45

EPS (S$ cents) (E)/(G) 1.39 1.48 0.88 0.91

Gearing ratio (times) (D)/(C) 14% 22% N/A 11%

Current ratio (times) (A)/(B) 2.42 2.10 11.55 3.47

As illustrated above, assuming that the Market Purchase had taken place on 31 December 2013
and using internal resources, the share buy-back will have the effect of reducing the working
capital and the Shareholders’ funds (net of goodwill) of the Group and Company, by the purchase
price of the Shares purchased. The NTA per Share of the Group as at 31 December 2013 will
increase from 26.52 cents to 27.12 cents for the Group and decrease from 19.39 cents to 19.22